Elko County Agricultural Association, District #4 Aka Elko County Fair Board

P.O. Box 2067, Elko, NV 89803 775-738-3616 Office Phone 775-397-2769 cell 775-778-3468 Fax

Fairboard Members

Chairman-Walter Winchell Stockhorse & Vice Chairman-Tony Buzzetti Racing &Executive Committee-Steve McDermott Stockhorse Committee- John Henry Roderick Stockhorse Committee -Millie Wakley Vendors, Admissions, Concessions Chairman- Dawn Leyva Home Arts Chairman- Carol Morgan

Paramutuel Chairman- Goivanni Puccinelli

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

The Elko County Fair Board will meet in a regular Monthly meeting on:

Wednesday April 11, 2018 at 7:30 p.m. (time has changed with daylight savings time)

Upstairs at Stockmen's Casino, Elko, Nevada.

The Chairman reserves the right to change the order of the agenda and if the agenda is not completed to recess the meeting and continue on another specified date and time. The public can comment on any agenda item by being acknowledged by the chairperson while the fairboard considers that agenda item.

- Call to order: Chairman
- Prior Meeting Minutes- the approval of the February 13 and March 13, 2018 meeting minutes. Action Item
- **Public Comment:** Information Item

This time is devoted to comments by the general public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item on the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on a successive agenda and identified to be an action item.

Exhibit Hall Windows: Action Item

Discussion and consideration of a proposal from a local window company on repairing the exhibit building windows.

4-H: Action Item Discussion and consideration on changes with the 4-H premiums.

Fairgrounds Improvements Update: Action/Informational Item

Updates to the upcoming spring projects with costs and consideration at the Elko County Fairgrounds.

Grounds Report: Action Item

Discussion and consideration of the projects that have been done and going to be done with the improvement and upkeep of the Elko County Fairgrounds.

Treasurers Report:

Discussion and consideration of the monthly financial report, present bills needing to be paid/and bills already paid.

Committee Reports: Action Items

Discussion and consideration on reports from the Office, Home Arts, Stockhorse, Promotions, Racing, Admissions, and other Committees.

Public Comment: Information Item

This time is devoted to comments by the general public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item on the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on a successive agenda and identified to be an action item.

Next Meetings: May 9, 2018 TBD Elko Nevada

Meeting Adjourns

Adjourn: AGENDA PUBLICLY POSTED AT:

Elko County Managers Office, City of Elko City Hall, Elko Post Office Elko County Fairgrounds main office board www.elkocountyfair.com

Email: elkocountyfair@hotmail.com